# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM645098 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		04/28/2021	National Banking Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVERTEC GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	HWY. 176, KM. 1.3 RIO PIEDRAS	
City:	SAN JUAN	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00926	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5422653	TICKETPOP

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7872741212 Phone:

Email: sfraguada@pmalaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Sofia Fraguada

Address Line 1: Popular Center 19th Floor Address Line 2: 208 Ponce de Leon Avenue Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00918

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sofia Fraguada SIGNATURE: /Sofia Fraguada/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/07/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=TICKETPOP & DESIGN - F. 87551729 - R. 5422653 - Partial Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=TICKETPOP & DESIGN - F. 87551729 - R. 5422653 - Partial Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=TICKETPOP & DESIGN - F. 87551729 - R. 5422653 - Partial Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=TICKETPOP & DESIGN - F. 87551729 - R. 5422653 - Partial Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0360**

900615085

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Security Interest ("<u>Release</u>") is made effective as of April 28, 2021, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as collateral agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of EVERTEC GROUP, LLC, a Puerto Rico limited liability company (the "Grantor").

### Recital

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to certain collateral, including the U.S. trademark shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Security Interest") under that certain U.S. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 27, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2018 at Reel 6542, Frame 0416; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Agent has agreed, to release the Security Interest in the trademark shown on Exhibit A hereto.

#### Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, hereby:

- 1. without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates, discharges, cancels and releases the Security Interest in and to the trademark shown on  $\underline{\text{Exhibit A}}$  hereto and reassigns, retransfers and reconveys to the Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest that the Agent has acquired, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in the trademark shown on Exhibit A hereto;
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of this Release; and
- 3. amends <u>Schedule I</u> to the Security Agreement to eliminate therefrom the trademark shown on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.

This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the trademark shown on Exhibit A hereto and to no other collateral arising under the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement. The Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.

This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Signature Pages Follow]

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Anthony W. Kell Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to EVERTEC – Partial Release of Security Interest]

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Trademark Registration

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Ticketpop	5422653	Registered on March 13, 2018

**RECORDED: 05/07/2021**